

## **Pinellas County**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 15-945 **Version**: 1

Type: Appointment Status: Passed

File created: 12/7/2015 In control: County Commission

On agenda: 12/15/2015 Final action: 12/15/2015

Title: Appointments/reappointments to the Feather Sound Community Services District, Inc.

Sponsors: Karen Williams Seel

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Feather Sound roster

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/15/2015	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass

## Subject:

Appointments/reappointments to the Feather Sound Community Services District, Inc.

## **Recommended Action:**

Approval of nominations for the Feather Sound Community Services District, Inc. for one year appointments from January 1, 2016-December 31, 2016.